12-Broy

12-30-2004

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02



102914721

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/904984

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David D. Konieczynski	2004-12-07
Michael Jacene	2004-12-07
Michael Gorhan	2004-12-07
Eric D. Kolb	2004-12-08

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
DePuy Spine, Inc.	II325 Paramount Drive II	Raynham, Massachusetts 02767	Raynham	МА	02767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: (617) 310-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021125

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Lisa J. Michaud

DATE SIGNED:

2004-12-08

Total Attachments: 5

source=1018960294-usassn-A000001.tif

source=1018960294-usassn-A000002.tif

source=1018960294-usassn-A000003.tlf

source=1018960294-usassn-A000004.tif

source=1018960294-usassn-A000005.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016102 FRAME: 0827

Attorney Docket No.: 0101896-294 (DEP-5384)

ASSIGNMENT

We, David D. Konteczynski of Needham, Massachusetts, Michael Jacene of N. Attleboro, Massachusetts, Michael Gorhan of Mansfield, Massachusetts, and Eric Kolb of Milton, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

DEPUY SPINE, INC.

a corporation of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767-0350, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

DEPUY SPINE, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HYBRID SPINAL PLATES

described in a U.S. Patent Application which is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all forcign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, bereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016102 FRAME: 0828

BightFax	12/8/04 9:11	PAGE 006/009	Fax Server
		Atty. Doel	ret No.: 101896-294 (DEP-5384)
WITNESS		By: David D. Komieczyns	- 2004.
	NO	TARIAL SEAL	
State/Com	monwealth of: MASSA Chus	<u>ett5</u>	
County of:	Bristol Bristol		
personally identificati preceding purpose.	ion, which were personal the or attached document, and acknow	czynski , proved to m no home to be the perso wledged to me that he sig mature and seal of Notary	e through satisfactory evidence of on whose name is signed on the med it voluntarily for its stated

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

AMY SCHECK
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires January 21, 2011

Page 2 of 5

RightFax	12/8/04	9:11 	PAGE	007/009	Fax Server	
				Atty. Dock	et No.: 101896-294 (DI	EP-5384)
WITNESS	my hand and scal this	٦-	day of <u>O</u>	ecember	<u>2005</u> .	
		В	y: Michae	Jacene		
		NOTA	ARIAL SE	AL		
State/Com	monwealth of: <u>LIOSSOC</u>	usett				
County of:	Bristol					
personally identificati	appeared Mich on, which were personally or attached document, and	ael Jacen Khaan	ie tume	, proved to me , to be the pers	e through satisfactory on whose name is sig	y evidence of gncd on the
My Comm	issioner Expires: $1-7$	cial sign	ature and s	seal of Notary)		

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

AMY SCHICK Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachuselle My Commission Expline January 21, 2011

Page 3 of 5

Atty. Docket No.: 101896-294 (DEP-5384)

WITNESS my hand and seal this 7th day of December 7004.

Michael Gorhan

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: Massachusetts

County of: Bristol

On this 7th day of Detember . 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael Gorhan , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>personally known</u> to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

__ (official signature and seal of Notary)

My Commissioner Expires: $\int -21-201$

My Commission Deptres January 21, 2011



Page 4 of 5

Ally. Docket No.: 101896-294 (DBP-5384)

WITNESS my hand and seal this Still day of December . 2004.

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: Massachusetts

County of: Bristal

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

On this 8th day of be(crubar, 2004) before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Eric Kolb , proved to me through satisfactory evide personally appeared Eric Kolb , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were personally Known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated

____ (official signature and seal of Notary) My Commissioner Expires: 1-21-2611

1384116.1

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016102 FRAME: 0832